

65 2022 EXE The Chupki Cooperative House vs. Guna Devi

Present: Sh. Romi Wadhera, Adv. counsel for DH.

As per report of the Ahlmad munadi fee for the service of JD not filed. Counsel for the DH has requested for adjournment for filing the same. On request, one last and final opportunity is given to DH to file munadi fee within seven days for 17.02.2024, otherwise execution shall be dismissed for non compliance.

Long adjournment is given in order to manage the cause list and in view of the disposal of cases which are old, on priority basis.

Date of Order: 03.10.2023

(Jaspreet Singh, Stenographer G-III)

(Ekta Sedha), PCS
CJ(JD), Samana
(UID No.PB0617)